505222863 12/06/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5269632

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AGROINVENT APS	09/22/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCANDINAVIAN INVEST APS
Street Address:	KOKMOSE 6
Internal Address:	C/O UNITRON A/S
City:	KOLDING
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	6000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7543552

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)448-7397

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-442-4800

Email: jameswray@jcwray.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES C. WRAY

Address Line 1: 1497 CHAIN BRIDGE ROAD, SUITE 204

Address Line 4: MC LEAN, VIRGINIA 22101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PATRADE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES C. WRAY'
SIGNATURE:	/James C. Wray/
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Assignment Agroinvent to Scandinavian Invest#page1.tif

PATENT 505222863 REEL: 047692 FRAME: 0807

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as owner of record of

U.S. Patent No. <u>7,543,552</u>	issued <u>9 June 200</u>	9
by assignment recorded at	Reel	, Frames,

Agroinvent ApS, Roager Østermark 2, 6760 Ribe, Denmark hereby sells and assigns to Scandinavian Invest ApS, c/o Rønne Management A/S, Hasselhaven 70, 8520 Lystrup, Denmark all of its rights, title and interest, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent, to be held and enjoyed by said Scandinavian Invest ApS, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Agroinvent ApS if this assignment and sale had not been made.

	Agroinvent ApS (Company registration 1932) By:	
Date: 149-2015	Title: Mr. Ove Rønne, Director	
	Scandinavian Invest ApS (Company registration no. 21724041) By:	
Date: 12/4- 1015	Title: Mr. Ove Rønne Managing Director	

PATENT REEL: 047692 FRAME: 0808

RECORDED: 12/06/2018